

Our Ref: 389/2022

October 2022

## **Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Please could I request the following information:

- When does the current Stoma Care Sponsorship expire or go up for tender for Doncaster & Bassetlaw Hospital?
- What is the value of your Sponsorship? (or the value that was last paid)

The current agreements in place for stoma care are :

- 1) Macmillan funded post which commenced August 2021 for 2 years ( Full-time band 6)
- 2) Service level agreement with South Yorkshire Ostomy Supplies ( a stoma delivery company, full time band 6 )

No true sponsorship is in place at present